

For Immediate Release 5 October 2022

PNB PRESENTS TITHE OVER RM800,000 TO THE STATE GOVERNMENT OF NEGERI SEMBILAN

Seremban, 5 October 2022: Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB) yesterday presented tithe for the financial year 2021 to the state government of Negeri Sembilan through Islamic Religious Council of Negeri Sembilan (MAINS) amounting to RM857,500.00.

His Royal Highness, Yang di-Pertuan Besar of Negeri Sembilan, Tuanku Muhriz Ibni Almarhum Tuanku Munawir, received the PNB Group's business tithe presented by the Group Chairman of PNB, Tun Arifin Zakaria. Also present were the Menteri Besar of Negeri Sembilan, YAB Dato' Seri Haji Aminuddin Harun, Chairman of MAINS, Dato' Dr. Abdul Aziz Sheikh Abdul Kadir, Mufti of Negeri Sembilan, Sahibus Samahah Dato' Haji Mohd. Yusof Haji Ahmad, President & Group Chief Executive of PNB, Ahmad Zulqarnain Onn as well as Deputy President and Group Chief Financial Officer of PNB, Dato' Mohd Nizam Zainordin.

The business tithes paid by PNB are calculated based on the defined 'haul' and 'nisab'. However, the tithes do not cover the income distribution to account holders who invest in unit trust funds managed by Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB). Account holders are advised to observe their own personal tithes obligation for their investments in the respective funds.

- End -

About Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB)

Permodalan Nasional Berhad (PNB) is one of the largest fund management companies in Malaysia with assetsunder management (AUM) exceeding RM300 billion. PNB's portfolio covers strategic investments in Malaysia'sleading corporates, global equities, private investments and real estate. For more information, please visit www.pnb.com.my.

Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB)

Amanah Saham Nasional Berhad (ASNB) is the wholly owned unit trust management company of PNB with 32 branch offices and more than 2,700 agents nationwide namely Pos Malaysia, Maybank, CIMB Bank, RHB Bank, BSN, Ambank, Affin Bank, Bank Muamalat, Hong Leong Bank, Alliance Bank, and Bank Islam. ASNB currently manages 16 unit trust funds with more than 280 billion units in circulation (UIC) and over 14 million accounts. For more information, please visit www.asnb.com.my or contact ASNB Customer Service Centre at 03-7730 8899.

Issued by Permodalan Nasional Berhad

Proposed Photo Caption:-

His Royal Highness, Yang di-Pertuan Besar Negeri Sembilan, Tuanku Muhriz Ibni Almarhum Tuanku Munawir (right) accepting the PNB business tithes from the Group Chairman of PNB, Tun Arifin Zakaria.